SOCIETY OF MARY in the USA
LIST OF ACTIVE AND INACTIVE WARDS AND CELLS [MAY 2024]

When petitioning to form a new Ward or Cell, please consult this list to avoid
choosing a dedication that is already taken

[Wards and Cells known to the Council to be currently active are printed in red.]
[Wards and Cells currently in process of reactivation are printed in blue.]

1 Our Lady of Clemency

2 Our Lady, Mother of God

3 Our Lady of Reconciliation

4 Salve Regina

5 Maria del Sol

6 Our Lady of the Rosary

7 Our Lady, Queen of the Apostles

8 Our Lady of the Angels

9 Our Lady of Walsingham

10 Our Lady of the Salutation

11 Our Lady of Guadalupe

12 Our Lady of Grace

13 Our Lady, Queen of Peace

14 Rosa Mystica
15 Mary, Queen of All Saints

16 Our Lady, Mother of the Good Shepherd
17 Our Lady of the Palms (now part of #36)
18 Our Lady of the Pines

19 Our Lady of the Visitation

20 Madonna of the Mission

21 Mother of Unity

22 Our Lady of Fair Love

23 Our Lady of the Prarie
24 Our Lady of Emmanuel (was OL of the Nativity)
25 Mary, Mother of the Church
26 Our Lady, Queen of Heaven

27 Our Lady of the Presentation

28 Mary, Mother of the Redemption

29 Our Lady of the Plains

30 Our Lady, Theotokos

31 Mary, Mother of the Eternal Word
32 Our Lady of the Epiphany

33 Our Lady of Sorrows

34 Our Lady of the Via Dolorosa (now part of #11)
35 Our Lady of Perpetual Assistance

36 Maria Theotokos

37 Our Lady, Virgin and Queen

38 Stella Maris - Our Lady, Star of the Sea
39 Alma Redemptoris (now part of #43)
40 Our Lady, Mother of All Christians

41 Mary, Mother of the Healing Word



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Regina Coeli

Our Lady of Silence

Our Lady, Holy Exemplar

Mother of Our Saviour

Our Lady of Chatauqua

Mary, Mother of Christ

Our Lady of the Annunciation
Nativity of the B.V.M.

Our Lady of the Big Bend

Our Lady of Patience

Mary, Mother of Jesus

Our Lady of Humility

Our Lady, Mother of the Word

Our Lady of the Family

Our Lady of the Americas

Glorious Assumption

Our Lady of the Incarnation

Our Lady of the Snows

Our Lady, Queen of Heaven and Earth
Immaculate Heart of Mary

Our Lady of the Bluegrass

Our Lady Defender of the Faith

Our Lady of Miracles

Our Lady of the Holy Guardian Angels
Our Lady of Ipswich

Our Lady of Mercy

Mother of Good Counsel

Mother of God Incarnate

Our Lady of the Great Land

Our Lady of Joy

Our Lady of Seat of Wisdom

Mary, Mother of Our King

Our Lady of the Holy House of Walsingham
Our Lady of Knock

Our Lady of Intercession

Our Lady of Light

Our Lady of the Compassionate Heart
Our Lady of Combermere

Angelus

Regina Sanctorum Omnium

Our Lady, Queen of All Angels

Mary, Mother of Our Creator

St. Mary and the Cherubs

Our Lady of Felicity

St. Mary the Virgin

Our Lady of the Holy Faith and Consolation
Our Lady of Victory

Our Lady of the Prompt Succor
Mother of God of the Sign

Our Lady of the Holy Spirit

Our Lady of the Lake

Our Lady of the Millenium
Coronation of the Blessed Virgin Mary
Mary, Ark of the Covenant

St. Mary, Our Lady at the Cross



97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Our Lady of Glastonbury

Our Lady of New Smyrna

Maria Regina

Our Lady, Queen of Martyrs

Our Lady of the Incarnate Word
Our Lady of Hope

Our Lady of Mt. Calvary

Our Lady of Perpetual Illumination
Our Lady of Kazan

Mary, Mother of the Incarnate Word
Our Lady of the Vine

Regina Pace

American Walsingham Proto-Shrine
Our Lady of Revelation

Our Lady of Charleston

Mary, Beloved of the Trinity

Our Lady of Fifth Avenue

Our Lady of Providence

Our Lady of the Nature Coast

Our Lady of the Atonement

Our Lady of San Damiano

Regina Angelorum

Our Lady of the New Advent

Our Lady of All Hallows

Our Lady of the Mountain

Our Lady of Ransom

Our Lady, Queen of the Angels
Our Lady of Perpetual Succour
Our Lady of the Wayside

Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament
Our Lady of Perpetual Help
Mystical Rose

Our Lady, Undoer (Untier) of Knots
Our Lady, Shrine of the Holy Spirit
Our Lady of Good Hope

Mary, Help of Christians

Queen of Peace

Mary, Mother of the Church

Our Lady of Lourdes

Our Lady of Walsingham

Our Lady of the Three Rivers
Mother of God, Joy of All Who Sorrow
Our Lady of the Pillar

Rosa Mystica

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary

Our Lady, Star of the Sea

Our Lady of All Souls

Our Lady, Queen of All Saints



