## SOCIETY OF MARY in the USA

## LIST OF ACTIVE AND INACTIVE WARDS AND CELLS [MAY 2024]

When petitioning to form a new Ward or Cell, please consult this list to avoid choosing a dedication that is already taken

[Wards and Cells known to the Council to be currently active are printed in red.] [Wards and Cells currently in process of reactivation are printed in blue.]

## 1 **Our Lady of Clemency** 2 Our Lady, Mother of God

- 3 Our Lady of Reconciliation Salve Regina 4 5 Maria del Sol Our Lady of the Rosary 6 7 Our Lady, Queen of the Apostles 8 **Our Lady of the Angels** 9 Our Lady of Walsingham 10 Our Lady of the Salutation 11 Our Lady of Guadalupe Our Lady of Grace 12 13 Our Lady, Queen of Peace 14 Rosa Mystica 15 Mary, Queen of All Saints 16 Our Lady, Mother of the Good Shepherd 17 Our Lady of the Palms (now part of #36) 18 Our Lady of the Pines 19 Our Lady of the Visitation 20 Madonna of the Mission 21 Mother of Unity 22 Our Lady of Fair Love 23 Our Lady of the Prarie Our Lady of Emmanuel (was OL of the Nativity) 24 25 Mary, Mother of the Church 26 Our Lady, Queen of Heaven 27 Our Lady of the Presentation 28 Mary, Mother of the Redemption 29 Our Lady of the Plains 30 Our Lady, Theotokos 31 Mary, Mother of the Eternal Word 32 **Our Lady of the Epiphany** 33 Our Lady of Sorrows 34 Our Lady of the Via Dolorosa (now part of #11) Our Lady of Perpetual Assistance 35 36 Maria Theotokos 37 Our Lady, Virgin and Queen 38
- Stella Maris Our Lady, Star of the Sea
- 39 Alma Redemptoris (now part of #43)
- 40 Our Lady, Mother of All Christians
- 41 Mary, Mother of the Healing Word

42	Regina Coeli
43	Our Lady of Silence
44	Our Lady, Holy Exemplar
45	Mother of Our Saviour
46	Our Lady of Chatauqua
47	Mary, Mother of Christ
48	Our Lady of the Annunciation
49	Nativity of the B.V.M.
50	Our Lady of the Big Bend
51	Our Lady of Patience
52	Mary, Mother of Jesus
53	Our Lady of Humility
54	Our Lady, Mother of the Word
55	Our Lady of the Family
56	Our Lady of the Americas
57	Glorious Assumption
58	Our Lady of the Incarnation
	,
<b>59</b>	Our Lady of the Snows
60	Our Lady, Queen of Heaven and Earth
61	Immaculate Heart of Mary
62	Our Lady of the Bluegrass
63	Our Lady Defender of the Faith
64	Our Lady of Miracles
65	Our Lady of the Holy Guardian Angels
<u>66</u>	Our Lady of Ipswich
67	Our Lady of Mercy
68	Mother of Good Counsel
69	Mother of God Incarnate
70	Our Lady of the Great Land
71	Our Lady of Joy
72	Our Lady of Seat of Wisdom
73	Mary, Mother of Our King
74	Our Lady of the Holy House of Walsingham
75	Our Lady of Knock
76	Our Lady of Intercession
77	Our Lady of Light
78	Our Lady of the Compassionate Heart
79	Our Lady of Combermere
	-
80	Angelus Degine Constantes Organium
81	Regina Sanctorum Omnium
<b>82</b>	Our Lady, Queen of All Angels
83	Mary, Mother of Our Creator
84	St. Mary and the Cherubs
85	Our Lady of Felicity
86	St. Mary the Virgin
87	Our Lady of the Holy Faith and Consolation
88	Our Lady of Victory
89	Our Lady of the Prompt Succor
90	Mother of God of the Sign
91	Our Lady of the Holy Spirit
92	Our Lady of the Lake
93	Our Lady of the Millenium
94	Coronation of the Blessed Virgin Mary
<b>95</b>	Mary, Ark of the Covenant
96	St. Mary, Our Lady at the Cross

97	Our Lady of Glastonbury
98	Our Lady of New Smyrna
99	Maria Regina
100	Our Lady, Queen of Martyrs
101	Our Lady of the Incarnate Word
102	Our Lady of Hope
103	Our Lady of Mt. Calvary
104	Our Lady of Perpetual Illumination
105	Our Lady of Kazan
106	Mary, Mother of the Incarnate Word
107	Our Lady of the Vine
108	Regina Pace
1 <b>0</b> 9	American Walsingham Proto-Shrine
110	Our Lady of Revelation
111	Our Lady of Charleston
112	Mary, Beloved of the Trinity
113	Our Lady of Fifth Avenue
114	Our Lady of Providence
115	Our Lady of the Nature Coast
116	Our Lady of the Atonement
117	Our Lady of San Damiano
118	Regina Angelorum
119	Our Lady of the New Advent
120	Our Lady of All Hallows
121	Our Lady of the Mountain
122	Our Lady of Ransom
123	Our Lady, Queen of the Angels
124	Our Lady of Perpetual Succour
125	Our Lady of the Wayside
126	Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament
127	Our Lady of Perpetual Help
128	Mystical Rose
129	Our Lady, Undoer (Untier) of Knots
130	Our Lady, Shrine of the Holy Spirit
131	Our Lady of Good Hope
<b>132</b>	Mary, Help of Christians
1 <b>33</b>	Queen of Peace
<b>134</b>	Mary, Mother of the Church
135	Our Lady of Lourdes
<b>136</b>	Our Lady of Walsingham
137	Our Lady of the Three Rivers
1 <b>38</b>	Mother of God, Joy of All Who Sorrow
<b>139</b>	Our Lady of the Pillar
140	Rosa Mystica
141	Our Lady of the Holy Rosary
<b>142</b>	Our Lady, Star of the Sea
<b>143</b>	Our Lady of All Souls
144	Our Lady, Queen of All Saints